W\

From

Dr. S Sunil Pratap Reddy,
Professor & HOD

Dept of Civil Engineering,

Vaagdevi College of Engineering.

To

The Principal,

Vaagdevi College of Engineering,
Bollikunia, Warangal.

Warangal,
2™ March 2015

Sub - Permission for Conducting Faculty Development Programme on “ Effective Teaching And

Learning Practices Of Engineering Mechanics” Request Reg -

Respected sir,

I Dr. S Sunil Pratap Reddy, Prof & HOD of Civil Engineering Dept, We are planning to
Organize a Faculty Development Programme on from the Dept of Civil Engineering of title *
Effective Teaching And Learning Practices Of Engineering Mechanics”. Proposed date on 2015
March 19" -23™ _ So please grant us permission for conducting conference.

Thanking You,

M
Yours Obediently
Dr. S Sunil Pratap Reddy

Prof & HOD, CED

Vaagdevi College of Engineering
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Registration Form

D QU TICALION: (i teees sonsansreusnscsressssnsnrss
3. Designation.......coresrmsromesmessnesssase
4. EXperience in Years.. e
D Organization. e e,
6. Mohile........ i St L

L E-rnail AR 9

Signature of Candidate
Declaration

| hereby declare
EHa M VIS D e e asat v ssseabaniss el 1
an employee/student of this organization
and he/she is permitted to attend the
Workshop at your institute on 11* to 15%
June, 2018,

Date:
Place:

Signature and Seal
Head of the Institution

Eligibility
The Programme is open to the faculty of
Engineering Colleges of Civil & Mechanical.

COURSE TOPICS
All Courses in Engineering Mechanics area

and the responsibilities of the Civil and
Mechanical Engineering Departments

Resource Persons
Experts from Reputed Colleges

PROGRAMME CERTIFICATE

Participation certificates will be issued to
the candidates who attend the programme
in full, by the Department of Civil
Engineeirng, Vaagdevi College of
Engineering, Warrangal- 506005.

Registrations Fee — 500/-

IMPORTANT DATES

Receipt of Application : 05.03.2015

Intimation of Selection : 12.03.2015

REGISTRATION 4 SELECTION

PROCEDURE

e Registration for the Programme can be
done using the attached form or photo
copy of the form, the completed form
should be sent by post to the
coordinator.

e Total number of participants is limited to
Fourty only; however, orga nizer's
decision is final in the selection of the
candidates.

e Participants will be selected on the first
come first serve basis.

e Priority will be given to young faculty
members.

e Selected candidates will be intimated by
e-mail.

e The confirmation of participation is to be
made by e-mail. No TA/DA will be paid.

Note: For any queries and to send the
completed registration form along with
declaration to the programme Co-
ordinator.




VAAGDEVI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

Bollikunta, Warangal
A Five Day Faculty Development Programme On

% Effective Teaching And Learning Practices Of Engineering Mechanics”

10.00 AM
10.05 AM
10.10 AM
10.15 AM
10.20 AM
11.30 AM
11.45 AM
01.00 PM
01.30 PM
02.45 PM
02.55PM

03.30PM

10.00 AM

11:30 AM
11:45 AM

01.00 PM
01.30 PM
03:00PM
03.10 PM
04.00 PM

On Day - 1 (19'"-March- 2015)

Welcome Note

Inviting guests onto the stage
Report on FDP by Convener
Welcome note by Coordinator

Day 1 by Resource Person
Tea Break

Day 1 continues...

Lunch Break

Day 1 continues...

Tea Break

Day 1 continues...

Closing Programme

Day — 2 (20""-March- 2015)
Session 2 by Resource Person

Tea Break
Session 2 continues..

Lunch Break
Session 2 continues..
Tea Break

Session 2 continues..
Closing Programme



10.00 AM

11:30 AM
11:45 AM

01.00 PM
01.30 PM
03:00PM
03.10 PM
04.00 PM

10.00 AM

11:30 AM
11:45 AM

01.00 PM
01.30 PM
03:00PM
03.10 PM
04.00 PM

10.00 AM

11:30 AM
11:45 AM

01.00 PM
01.30 PM
03:00PM
03.10 PM
04.00 PM
04.10 PM

Day-3 (21™-March- 2015)

Session 3 by Resource Person

Tea Break

Session 3 continues..

Lunch Break

Session 3 continues..

Tea Break

Session 3 continues..
Closing Programme

Day-4 (22""-March- 2015)

Session 4 by Resource Person

Tea Break

Session 4 continues..

Lunch Break

Session 4 continues..

Tea Break

Session 4 continues..
Closing Programme

Day-5 (23""-March- 2015)

Session 5 by Resource Person

Tea Break

Session 5 continues..

Lunch Break

Session 5 continues..

Tea Break

Session 5 continues..

Felicitation Program by Honours

Vote of Thanks



VAAGDEVI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

(UGC AUTONOMOUS)

Faculty Development Programme on

Effective Teaching And Learning Practices Of Engineering
Mechanics on 19-03-2015-23-03-2015
Registration Details

S.No | Name Course College Name

1 Vensetti Rajeshwar Faculty Vaagdevi College of Engineering
2 S Sunil pratap reddy | Faculty Vaagdevi College of Engineering
3 A.Kalyan kumar Faculty Vaagdevi College of Engineering
4 R.Rakesh Faculty Prasad Engineering College

5 Sai Kumar Faculty Prasad Engineering College

6 Ramanna Faculty Jayamukhi Engineering College
7 Naresh Faculty Jayamukhi Engineering College
8 Shiva Faculty SVS Engineering College

9 Ramakrishna Faculty SVS Engineering College

10 | Niranjan Faculty SVS Engineering College

11 Prakash Faculty SVS Engineering College

12 Nagaraju Faculty SVS Engineering College

13 Venkanna Faculty Prasad Engineering Coliege

14 | Rangaiah Faculty Prasad Engineering College

15 | Somanna Faculty Prasad Engineering College

Lod

HOD-CIVIL




A five day faculty development programme on Effective Teaching And
Engineering Mechanics had conducted from 19-03

of Engineering. The Resource Persons Mr.Y.
covers Around|§f members had participated in the FDP.

Learning Practices Of
-2015 to 23-03-2015 in the Vaagdevi College
Prashanth, Professor,CBIT, Hyderabad,. The FDP



VAAGDEV] COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

gralhm® on “ Effective

Lngiie nigs” Organized by

Department of €i il




